
We encourage everyone to view the meeting live via YouTube. 

Leavenworth County  

Board of County Commissioners 

Regular Meeting Agenda 

300 Walnut Street, Suite 225 

Leavenworth, KS 66048 
December 6, 2023 

9:00 a.m. 

I. CALL TO ORDER 

II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE/MOMENT OF SILENCE 

III. ROLL CALL 

IV. PUBLIC COMMENT:  Public Comment shall be limited to 15 minutes at the beginning 

of each meeting for agenda items only and limited to three minutes per person. 

Comments at the end of the meeting shall be open to any topic of general interest to the 

Board of County Commissioners and limited to five minutes per person. There should be 

no expectation of interaction by the Commission during this time.  

Anyone wishing to make comments either on items on the agenda or not are encouraged 

to provide their comments in writing no later than 8:00 AM the Monday immediately 

preceding the meeting. These comments will be included in the agenda packet for 

everyone to access and review. This allows the Commission to have time to fully 

consider input and request follow up if needed prior to the meeting.  

V. ADMINISTRATIVE BUSINESS: 

VI. CONSENT AGENDA: The items on the Consent Agenda are considered by staff to          

be routine business items. Approval of the items may be made by a single motion, 

seconded, and a majority vote with no separate discussion of any item listed. Should a 

member of the Governing Body desire to discuss any item, it will be removed from the 

Consent Agenda and considered separately. 

a) Approval of the minutes of the meeting of November 29, 2023 

b) Approval of the schedule for the week December 11, 2023 

c) Approval of the check register 



d) Approve and sign the OCB’s 

e) Approve the reappointment of Doug Schimke to the Port Authority 

Board 

VII. FORMAL BOARD ACTION: 

a)   Consider a motion to a contract with Kimley-Horn for the Safe Streets 

for All FHWA Grant Study. 

b) Consider a motion to approve the Council on Aging to enter a MOU with 

the Guidance Center. 

c)  Consider a motion to approve changes to the Council on Aging Advisory 

Board by-laws. 

VIII. PRESENTATIONS AND DISCUSSION ITEMS: presentations are materials of general 

concern where no action or vote is requested or anticipated. 

IX. ADDITIONAL PUBLIC COMMENT IF NEEDED 

X. ADJOURNMENT 

 

 



ALL SUCH OTHER BUSINESS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE COMMISSION 
 

                                  ALL MEETINGS ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC 
 

COMMENTS SHOULD BE OF GENERAL INTEREST OF THE PUBLIC AND SUBJECT TO THE RULES OF DECORUM 

                                                                                                                                                                       
LEAVENWORTH COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

MEETING SCHEDULE 
 
 
 
Monday, December 4, 2023    
 
 
 
 
 
Tuesday, December 5, 2023  
 
48th Annual Kansas Association of Counties Conference 

• Century II Convention Center, Wichita, KS  
 

 
6:00 p.m. Leavenworth County Extension Council Annual Meeting 

• Lansing Community Center, 800 1st Terrace, Lansing, KS   
 

 
Wednesday, December 6, 2023 
 
48th Annual Kansas Association of Counties Conference 

• Century II Convention Center, Wichita, KS  
 
 
9:00 a.m. Leavenworth County Commission meeting 

 • Commission Meeting Room, 300 Walnut, Leavenworth KS 

 
 
    
 
Thursday, December 7, 2023 

 
48th Annual Kansas Association of Counties Conference 

• Century II Convention Center, Wichita, KS  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Friday, December 8, 2023 
 



 

 

*******November 29, 2023 ******** 

 

The Board of County Commissioners met in a regular session on Wednesday, November 29, 2023.   

Commissioner Kaaz, Commissioner Doug Smith, Commissioner Mike Smith, Commissioner Culbertson 

and Commissioner Stieben are present; Also present: Mark Loughry, County Administrator; David Van 

Parys, Senior County Counselor; Misty Brown, Deputy County Counselor; John Jacobson, Planning and 

Zoning Director; Janet Klasinski, County Clerk; John Richmeier, Leavenworth Times 

 

Residents: John Matthews, Joe Herring, Joshua Zenger, Mike Reilly, Sandy Collins, Audrey Moody, Ken 

Hancock 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT: 

 

Joshua Zenger commented on an agenda item. 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE BUSINESS: 

 

Janet Klasinski requested approval of a cereal malt beverage license renewal for Lakestop. 

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Doug Smith and seconded by Commissioner Mike Smith to 

authorize the chairperson to sign the cereal malt license. 

 Motion passed, 5-0. 

 

Misty Brown requested approval of a text amendment to the County Administrator’s contract.  

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Doug Smith and seconded by Commissioner Mike Smith to amend 

section 7 of the County Administrator’s employment agreement to include a new subsection E which will 

replace the second subsection C and shall read as follows: E. The County shall contribute annually an 

amount equal to the 402G deferral limitation in effect for each calendar year to the County 

Administrator’s 401A plan. 

 Motion passed, 5-0. 

 

Commissioner Culbertson reported Doug Schimke wishes to remain on the Port Authority Board. 

 

Commissioner Kaaz commented on an article in the Leavenworth Times written by Representative Pat 

Proctor.   

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Culbertson and seconded by Commissioner Mike Smith to accept 

the consent agenda for Wednesday, November 29, 2023 as presented.  

 Motion passed, 5-0.   

 

The applicant requested to table Resolution 2023-32, special use permit for Tri-Hull Crane Rental. 

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Doug Smith and seconded by Commissioner Stieben to table 

Resolution 2023-32, a special use permit for Tri-Hull Crane to December 13th at 9:00 a.m. 

 Motion passed, 5-0. 

 

John Jacobson presented Resolution 2023-33 a rezoning from RR-2.5 to RR-1(43) located at 17679 166th 

St. 

 



 

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Doug Smith to approve Resolution 2023-33 a rezoning from RR-

2.5 to RR-1 located at 17679 166th St. 

 

Commissioner Doug Smith withdrew his motion. 

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Doug Smith and seconded by Commissioner Culbertson to 

approve Resolution 2023-33, a rezoning from RR-2.5 to RR-1(43) located at 17679 166th St. and adopt 

the findings of the Golden Rules that the Planning Commission established. 

 Motion passed, 4-1 Commissioner Mike Smith voting nay. 

  

Mr. Jacobson presented Resolution 2023-34 a rezoning from RR-2.5 to RR-1(43) located at 16271 Evans 

Road. 

 

Mike Reilly, the applicant, answered questions by the Board. 

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Doug Smith and seconded by Commissioner Culbertson to 

approve Resolution 2023-34, a rezoning from RR-2.5 to RR-1(43) located at 16271 Evans Road and 

approve this by the findings of the Planning Commission and the Golden Rules. 

 Motion passed, 4-1 Commissioner Mike Smith voting nay. 

 

Commissioner Culbertson expressed concern about the annexation request from the city of Linwood with 

regards to the legal description that stop in the center of the street.  He indicated before it comes before 

the Board the city needs to include all of the right of way.   

 

Commissioners Stieben and Doug Smith will be attending the Kansas Association of Counties 

Conference next week. 

 

Commissioner Mike Smith announced Lansing’s Mayor’s Christmas Tree Lighting on December 2 at 

6:00 p.m. at the Lansing Middle School.  He will be attended the Lansing’s American Legion Annual 

dinner on Monday. 

 

Mark Loughry reported KU is offering a seminar to talk about diversity and ethnic training based on the 

Panasonic development. 

 

Commissioner Kaaz attended the Leavenworth City Commission meeting. 

 

Commissioner Doug Smith attended the MARC meeting. 

 

Audrey Moody, Joshua Zenger, Ken Hancock and Sandy Collins commented. 

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Mike Smith and seconded by Commissioner Doug Smith to 

adjourn. 

 Motion passed, 5-0. 

The Board adjourned at 10:04 a.m. 



ALL SUCH OTHER BUSINESS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE COMMISSION 
 

                                  ALL MEETINGS ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC 
 

COMMENTS SHOULD BE OF GENERAL INTEREST OF THE PUBLIC AND SUBJECT TO THE RULES OF DECORUM 

                                                                                                                                                                       
LEAVENWORTH COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

MEETING SCHEDULE 
 
 
 
Monday, December 11, 2023    
 
 
 
 
Tuesday, December 12, 2023  
 
 
 

 
 
Wednesday, December 13, 2023 
 
 
9:00 a.m. Leavenworth County Commission meeting 

 • Commission Meeting Room, 300 Walnut, Leavenworth KS 

 
 
  
    
 
Thursday, December 14, 2023 

 
11:30 a.m. LCDC Board Luncheon 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Friday, December 15, 2023 
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DCOX WARRANT REGISTER - BY FUND / VENDOR Page   1

START DATE: 11/23/2023 END DATE: 11/30/2023

TYPES OF CHECKS SELECTED: * ALL TYPES

P.O.NUMBER CHECK#

      2138   ABSOLUTE COMFORT TEC   ABSOLUTE COMFORT TECHNOLOGIES    338115         105981 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-31-289         ANNUAL PLANNED DRY PMI INSP                 247.50

      2138   ABSOLUTE COMFORT TEC   ABSOLUTE COMFORT TECHNOLOGIES    338115         105981 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-31-294         ANNUAL PLANNED DRY PMI INSP                 245.00

      2138   ABSOLUTE COMFORT TEC   ABSOLUTE COMFORT TECHNOLOGIES    338115         105981 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-31-297         ANNUAL PLANNED DRY PMI INSP                 247.50

      2138   ABSOLUTE COMFORT TEC   ABSOLUTE COMFORT TECHNOLOGIES    338115         105981 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-31-298         ANNUAL PLANNED DRY PMI INSP                 437.50

      2138   ABSOLUTE COMFORT TEC   ABSOLUTE COMFORT TECHNOLOGIES    338115         105981 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-32-209         ANNUAL PLANNED DRY PMI INSP                 467.50

      2138   ABSOLUTE COMFORT TEC   ABSOLUTE COMFORT TECHNOLOGIES    338115         105981 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-33-209         ANNUAL PLANNED DRY PMI INSP                 350.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       2138 TOTAL                  1,995.00

      1061   B & W FIRE LLC         B & W FIRE LLC                   338117         105983 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-53-307         000905 ANNUAL SVC, RECHARGE, P              215.40

     26521   BRUNSON BU             BRUNSON BUILDERS INC             338118         105984 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-31-288         EMS 9102 - GARAGE DOOR SVC CAL            1,555.25

     26521   BRUNSON BU             BRUNSON BUILDERS INC             338118         105984 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-31-297         ANNEX 725 LAMING - NORTH FACIN              385.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR      26521 TOTAL                  1,940.25

     24545   CDW GOVERN             CDW GOVERNMENT INC               338119         105985 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-362         **11106763 LVSO USB-C DOCK                  192.02

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-01-202         BOCC/LEGAL BM:NACO CONFX2,KSBA            1,040.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-02-212         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING - HXWG               32.31

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-02-301         ELECTION:FK:EQUIP TRANSP,SUPPL              176.36

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-05-203         EMS:FIELD SUPPLY,CABLE,RED WAS              107.31

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-05-213         EMS:MS,CJ VEH MAINT/SUPPLY,FIE               97.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-05-213         EMS:MS,CJ VEH MAINT/SUPPLY,FIE              270.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-05-215         WSTE MGMT EMS 9102 TRASH                    173.12

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-05-215         TONGANOXIE WATER 425 & 725 LAM               70.29

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-05-215         FREESTATE ELEC SVC EMS 9102                 241.11

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-05-216         EMS:FIELD SUPPLY,CABLE,RED WAS              447.38

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338168         106031 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-05-280         MIDWEST MOBILE RADIO MAINT                  438.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-05-282         EMS:FIELD SUPPLY,CABLE,RED WAS              762.94

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-05-284         EMS:MS,CJ VEH MAINT/SUPPLY,FIE              679.14

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-05-301         EMS:FIELD SUPPLY,CABLE,RED WAS              348.75

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-05-302         EMS:MS,CJ VEH MAINT/SUPPLY,FIE               22.71

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-05-306         EMS:FIELD SUPPLY,CABLE,RED WAS              119.76

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-05-306         EMS:MS,CJ VEH MAINT/SUPPLY,FIE              732.99

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-05-306         EMS:MS,CJ VEH MAINT/SUPPLY,FIE              694.11

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-05-350         EMS:FIELD SUPPLY,CABLE,RED WAS               97.76

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-05-350         EMS:MS,CJ VEH MAINT/SUPPLY,FIE               16.28

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-05-381         EMS:FIELD SUPPLY,CABLE,RED WAS            7,452.70

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-05-381         EMS:MS,CJ VEH MAINT/SUPPLY,FIE              221.79

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-05-383         EMS:MS,CJ VEH MAINT/SUPPLY,FIE               34.41

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-06-202         PLANNING:KA:CONF LODGING,WORK               145.96

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-06-211         PLANNING:KA:CONF LODGING,WORK               211.68

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-06-216         PLANNING,SAFETY:SS:OFICE SUPPL              195.75

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-06-216         AT&T MOBILITY CODE ENFORCEMENT               86.46

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-06-301         PLANNING,SAFETY:SS:OFICE SUPPL              424.31

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-202         LVSO:DUES,TVL,TNG,JAIL MAINT+               599.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-202         LVSO:DUES,TVL,TNG,JAIL MAINT+               150.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-203         LVSO:DUES,TVL,TNG,JAIL MAINT+             2,370.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-208         LVSO:DUES,TVL,TNG,JAIL MAINT+                50.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-208         LVSO:DUES,TVL,TNG,JAIL MAINT+                 9.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-208         WASTE MGMT LVSO DUMPSTER                    613.20

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-208         WASTE MGMT LVSO DUMPSTER                     14.76-

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338168         106031 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-208         MIDWEST MOBILE RADIO MAINT                1,640.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-210         AT7T LVSO 1313                              296.08

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-210         AT&T LVSO 1113                              379.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-210         AT&T LVSO 1005                            5,197.55

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-210         AT&T LVSO WIRELESS                           92.46

warrants by vendor



FMWARRPTR2                      LEAVENWORTH COUNTY 11/30/23 13:21:38

DCOX WARRANT REGISTER - BY FUND / VENDOR Page   2

START DATE: 11/23/2023 END DATE: 11/30/2023

TYPES OF CHECKS SELECTED: * ALL TYPES

P.O.NUMBER CHECK#

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-211         LVSO:DUES,TVL,TNG,JAIL MAINT+               245.78

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-211         LVSO:DUES,TVL,TNG,JAIL MAINT+               140.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-216         CHARTER COMMS - INTERNET FOR E               74.99

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-219         LVSO:BM:UNIFORM,OFC/JAIL SUPPL              127.27

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-223         FREESTATE ELEC SVC TO SIRENS                448.18

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-251         LVSO:BM:UNIFORM,OFC/JAIL SUPPL               64.90

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-301         LVSO AD:POL EQUIP,OFC SUPPLY,U              126.34

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-301         LVSO:BM:UNIFORM,OFC/JAIL SUPPL              265.59

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-303         LVSO:BM:UNIFORM,OFC/JAIL SUPPL               49.99

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-350         LVSO AD:POL EQUIP,OFC SUPPLY,U              619.80

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-350         LVSO:BM:UNIFORM,OFC/JAIL SUPPL              309.90

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-350         LVSO:DUES,TVL,TNG,JAIL MAINT+                84.90

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-353         LVSO AD:POL EQUIP,OFC SUPPLY,U            1,727.55

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-353         LVSO:BM:UNIFORM,OFC/JAIL SUPPL               59.82

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-354         EOC:Z PHILLIPS -COMM OUTREACH               607.41

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-355         LVSO:BM:UNIFORM,OFC/JAIL SUPPL               16.34

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-356         LVSO:DUES,TVL,TNG,JAIL MAINT+                52.07

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-357         LVSO:BM:UNIFORM,OFC/JAIL SUPPL               42.37

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-357         LVSO:DUES,TVL,TNG,JAIL MAINT+               114.14

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-357         LVSO:DUES,TVL,TNG,JAIL MAINT+               258.38

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-359         LVSO:BM:UNIFORM,OFC/JAIL SUPPL              211.88

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-07-362         LVSO:BM:UNIFORM,OFC/JAIL SUPPL               84.91

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-09-203         BOCC/LEGAL BM:NACO CONFX2,KSBA              170.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-11-205         KTA - COUNTY ATTORNEY                        10.50

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-11-301         CO ATTY:LG:OFFICE SUPPLIES                1,407.01

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-11-301         CO ATTY:LF:OFFICE SUPPLIES                   82.58

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-14-210         SPECTRUM COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS            2,007.06

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-14-220         BG:SD2,SPEC BLDG:CTHSE,ANNEX,H              363.35

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-14-220         TONGANOXIE WATER 425 & 725 LAM               52.48

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-14-220         FREESTATE ELEC SVC 725 LAMING               801.14

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-14-247         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING - HXWG               39.47

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-14-332         LVSO AD:POL EQUIP,OFC SUPPLY,U               47.60

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-18-213         SPECTRUM - IS COMMUNICATION FE              134.98

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-19-213         DIST CT TW:TRAINING (ALL LODGI            1,383.06

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-19-217         DIST CT:JC PUBLICATIONS                   1,624.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-19-220         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING - HXWG              189.86

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-19-301         DIST CT SC:OFC SUPPLY,MUHIMBI               250.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-21-300         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,PP,WIC,PHEP,TP              228.85

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-23-209         COSTAR REATLY DATABASE SUBSCRI              424.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-28-301         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING - HXWG               14.98

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-31-293         BG:SD2,SPEC BLDG:CTHSE,ANNEX,H              321.88

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-31-297         BG:SD2,SPEC BLDG:CTHSE,ANNEX,H               68.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-31-301         BG:NH:CTHSE/JC/CUSHING BLDG MA               82.86

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-31-312         BG:NH:CTHSE/JC/CUSHING BLDG MA              832.38

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-31-312         BG:EC:JC BLDG MAINT SUPPLY, HD               51.64

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-31-312         BG:RT:JC/CUSHING BLDG MAINT,EM               22.34

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-31-312         BG:SD2,SPEC BLDG:CTHSE,ANNEX,H              610.65

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-31-312         BG:SD2,SPEC BLDG:CTHSE,ANNEX,H               76.54-

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-31-313         BG:NH:CTHSE/JC/CUSHING BLDG MA              542.24

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-31-313         BG:EC:JC BLDG MAINT SUPPLY, HD               51.64

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-31-313         BG:SD2,SPEC BLDG:CTHSE,ANNEX,H              249.62

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-31-314         BG:SD2,SPEC BLDG:CTHSE,ANNEX,H              351.93
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       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-31-317         BG:EC:JC BLDG MAINT SUPPLY, HD               51.63

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-31-317         BG:RT:JC/CUSHING BLDG MAINT,EM              342.61

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-31-320         BG:RT:JC/CUSHING BLDG MAINT,EM               42.48

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-31-383         BG:SD2,SPEC BLDG:CTHSE,ANNEX,H               27.20

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-31-390         BG:SD2,SPEC BLDG:CTHSE,ANNEX,H            1,044.30

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-31-390         BG:SD2,SPEC BLDG:CTHSE,ANNEX,H               76.54

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-32-209         BG:SD2,SPEC BLDG:CTHSE,ANNEX,H              193.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-32-296         BG:SD2,SPEC BLDG:CTHSE,ANNEX,H            2,085.21

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-32-297         BG:SD2,SPEC BLDG:CTHSE,ANNEX,H              491.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-32-391         BG:NH:CTHSE/JC/CUSHING BLDG MA            1,008.47

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-32-391         BG:EC:JC BLDG MAINT SUPPLY, HD              194.04

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-32-391         BG:RT:JC/CUSHING BLDG MAINT,EM              139.95

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-32-391         BG:SD2,SPEC BLDG:CTHSE,ANNEX,H            1,139.16

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-33-209         BG:SD2,SPEC BLDG:CTHSE,ANNEX,H               43.23

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-33-297         BG:SD2,SPEC BLDG:CTHSE,ANNEX,H              243.68

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-33-391         BG:NH:CTHSE/JC/CUSHING BLDG MA              135.88

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-33-391         BG:RT:JC/CUSHING BLDG MAINT,EM              114.63

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-33-391         BG:ZF:CUSHING,SD2,SD5:TOOLS,BL              360.99

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-33-391         BG:SD2,SPEC BLDG:CTHSE,ANNEX,H              236.85

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-41-201         APPRAISER:WM:TVL,COPIES,COMPUT              194.04

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-41-211         APPRAISER:WM:TVL,COPIES,COMPUT               20.80

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-41-301         APPRAISER:WM:TVL,COPIES,COMPUT              275.24

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-41-371         APPRAISER:WM:TVL,COPIES,COMPUT            1,105.94

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-42-285         GIS:SS:ESRI CREDITS, MEMBERSHI              769.58

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-42-286         GIS:SS:ESRI CREDITS, MEMBERSHI              180.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-42-293         GIS:SS:ESRI CREDITS, MEMBERSHI              480.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-49-204         ELECTION:JK:OFC MEALS,EQUIPMEN               65.94

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-49-204         ELECTION:FK:EQUIP TRANSP,SUPPL              305.75

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-49-204         ELECTION:VG:MACHINE DELIVERY                 12.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-49-204         ELECTION:VG:MACHINE DELIVERY                188.08

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-49-204         ELECTION:VG:MACHINE DELIVERY                 72.57

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-49-204         ELECTION:VG:MACHINE DELIVERY                144.20

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-49-204         ELECTION:VG:MACHINE DELIVERY                 64.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-49-204         ELECTION:VG:MACHINE DELIVERY                117.67

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-49-204         ELECTION:VG:MACHINE DELIVERY                 92.81

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-49-301         ELECTION:FK:EQUIP TRANSP,SUPPL              412.76

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-49-301         AMAZON - BLUE ELECTION FOLDERS               62.20

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-49-341         ELECTION:JK:OFC MEALS,EQUIPMEN              219.51

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-49-341         ELECTION:FK:EQUIP TRANSP,SUPPL               63.26

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-49-341         CLERK:OFFICE SUPPLIES                       176.70

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-53-202         NOX WEED:KH,AP:SAFETY,OFC SUPP              180.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-53-207         WASTE MGMT - NOX WEED TRASH                 101.40

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-53-301         NOX WEED:KH,AP:SAFETY,OFC SUPP              872.63

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-53-307         NOX WEED:KH,AP:SAFETY,OFC SUPP              582.34

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-53-308         NOX WEED:KH,AP:SAFETY,OFC SUPP              147.90

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-82-301         PLANNING,SAFETY:SS:OFICE SUPPL              446.92

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                 60,119.07

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        338092         105977 AP   11/28/2023   3-001-5-05-215         ELEC SVC EMS ADMIN, HEALTH DEP              588.39

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        338124         105990 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-32-392         ELEC SVC KPL BLDG                            30.90

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        338124         105990 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-33-392         ELECTRIC SVC 711 MARSHALL                 6,121.40

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR         86 TOTAL                  6,740.69

      8726   FAGAN COMPANY          FAGAN COMPANY                    338126         105992 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-32-209         24520 JC(NO POWER/CHILLER), CU            2,750.48

warrants by vendor



FMWARRPTR2                      LEAVENWORTH COUNTY 11/30/23 13:21:38

DCOX WARRANT REGISTER - BY FUND / VENDOR Page   4

START DATE: 11/23/2023 END DATE: 11/30/2023

TYPES OF CHECKS SELECTED: * ALL TYPES

P.O.NUMBER CHECK#

      8726   FAGAN COMPANY          FAGAN COMPANY                    338126         105992 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-33-209         24520 JC(NO POWER/CHILLER), CU              573.06

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       8726 TOTAL                  3,323.54

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI            2,275.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI            2,275.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI            2,275.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI            2,275.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI            2,275.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI            2,275.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI            2,275.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI            2,275.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI            2,275.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI            2,275.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI            2,275.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI              700.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI              700.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI               25.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI               25.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI               25.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI               15.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI               45.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI              135.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23311 10/31/23 OCT AUTOPSI              150.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23354 TOXICOLOGY/TISSUE OC               23.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23354 TOXICOLOGY/TISSUE OC               42.00

      5824   FRONTIER               FORENSIC MEDICAL HOLDINGS OF K   338127         105993 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-13-271         INV 23354 TOXICOLOGY/TISSUE OC               42.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       5824 TOTAL                 26,952.00

      2195   GARCIA CLINICAL        GARCIA CLINICAL LABORATORY       338128         105994 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-219         OCTOBER LAB SERVICES                         73.00

       171   IDEMIA                 MORPHO USA INC                   338136         106002 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-208         22855:ONE YEAR MAINT TO 12/12/            2,780.00

       236   INTERPRETERS           INTERPRETERS INC                 338137         106003 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-19-221         DIST CT INTERPRETER 10/27/23 2              120.00

       236   INTERPRETERS           INTERPRETERS INC                 338137         106003 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-19-221         DIST CT INTERPRETER 11/8/23 21              161.92

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        236 TOTAL                    281.92

      1851   KANSAS ONE-CALL SYST   KANSAS ONE-CALL SYSTEM INC       338141         106007 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-18-213         08-LVCOKS01 24 LOCATES                       28.80

        43   LAMAR TEXAS            LAMAR TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHI   338142         106008 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-04-212         816141 PROPERTY FRAUD ALERT BI              162.50

        43   LAMAR TEXAS            LAMAR TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHI   338142         106008 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-04-212         816141 PROPERTY FRAUD ALERT BI              650.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR         43 TOTAL                    812.50

      4755   LEAV PAPER             LEAVENWORTH PAPER AND OFFICE S   338143         106009 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-301         LV SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES                   28.13

      4755   LEAV PAPER             LEAVENWORTH PAPER AND OFFICE S   338143         106009 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-19-301         DIST CT CSO OFFICE SUPPLIES               1,558.19

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       4755 TOTAL                  1,586.32

       537   LEAV TIMES             CHERRYROAD MEDIA INC             338144         106010 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-06-218         21250 ZONING NOTICES                         12.38

       537   LEAV TIMES             CHERRYROAD MEDIA INC             338144         106010 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-06-218         21250 ZONING NOTICES                         11.78

       537   LEAV TIMES             CHERRYROAD MEDIA INC             338144         106010 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-06-218         21250 ZONING NOTICES                         13.78

       537   LEAV TIMES             CHERRYROAD MEDIA INC             338144         106010 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-06-218         21250 ZONING NOTICES                         11.78

       537   LEAV TIMES             CHERRYROAD MEDIA INC             338144         106010 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-19-217         24156 LEGAL NOTICE 23JC093 11/               41.14

       537   LEAV TIMES             CHERRYROAD MEDIA INC             338144         106010 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-19-217         24156 LEGAL NOTICE 22JC077 11/               41.14

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        537 TOTAL                    132.00

       485   MASTER'S TOUCH         THE MASTER'S TOUCH LLC           338145         106011 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-01-308         PRINTING LAVTR LETTERS/ADD TO             1,094.54

       485   MASTER'S TOUCH         THE MASTER'S TOUCH LLC           338145         106011 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-01-308         PRINTING LAVTR LETTERS/ADD TO               880.49

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        485 TOTAL                  1,975.03

      2419   MCKESSON MEDICAL SUR   MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL        338146         106012 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-219         4227550 MEDICAL SUPPLIES - INM                7.15

      2419   MCKESSON MEDICAL SUR   MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL        338146         106012 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-219         4227550 MEDICAL SUPPLIES - INM               16.01

      2419   MCKESSON MEDICAL SUR   MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL        338146         106012 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-219         4227550 MEDICAL SUPPLIES - INM               99.92

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       2419 TOTAL                    123.08

warrants by vendor
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       105   MIDWEST M              MIDWEST MOBILE RADIO SERVICE     338147         106013 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-18-213         R2158 - TOWER RENTAL TO 10.30.              600.00

      2059   MIDWEST OFFICE TECH    MIDWEST OFFICE TECHNOLOGY INC    338148         106014 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-11-303         OPL305_K COPIER                              33.93

      2666   MISC REIMBURSEMENTS    MICAH BRAY                       338151         106017 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-11-205         REIM MILEAGE 9/16-11/11                     353.70

       766   NATIONAL S             NATL SHERIFFS' ASSN              338152         106018 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-203         DUES THROUGH 1/31/25                        142.00

      2612   QUALITY REPORTING      QUALITY REPORTING                338154         106020 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-19-251         OCR FEES -HEARING 11/17/2023 2              336.40

      7098   QUILL CORP             QUILL CORP                       338155         106021 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-01-301         9686154 BOCC SUPPLIES                       203.57

      7098   QUILL CORP             QUILL CORP                       338155         106021 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-301         8333027 OFFICE SUPPLIES (LVSO)              309.80

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       7098 TOTAL                    513.37

      1003   SUPERION               CENTRALSQUARE TECHNOLOGIES,LLC   338159         106025 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-362         GROUP 6790/UPGRADES TO CENTRAL            3,120.00

       829   THOMSON REUTERS        THOMSON REUTERS - WEST           338160         106026 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-09-209         1005824053 ONLINE SOFTWARE SUB              216.00

       829   THOMSON REUTERS        THOMSON REUTERS - WEST           338160         106026 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-09-307         1000090351 KS CT R&P VI,VII,VI              588.00

       829   THOMSON REUTERS        THOMSON REUTERS - WEST           338160         106026 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-19-301         1000588228 WEST'S KSA 2023PP(G            1,127.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        829 TOTAL                  1,931.00

     22972   TRANSFER STATION       TRANSFER STATION                 338161         106027 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-32-297         ACCT 158 - BG (BALANCE OF INVO               47.00

       651   USIC HOLDINGS          USIC HOLDING INC                 338163         106029 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-18-213         LVCOKS01 FIBER LOCATES                      610.00

      2007   WIRENUTS               WIRENUTS                         338164         106030 AP   11/30/2023   3-001-5-07-363         SHERIFF-SVC CALL - CAMERA BACK            5,509.59

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 001                             122,467.61

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-106-5-00-300         COMM CORR: TRAINING,LODGING,FU            1,284.01

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-106-5-00-300         COMM CORR: TRAINING,LODGING,FU              146.49

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-106-5-00-300         COMM CORR: TRAINING,LODGING,FU              424.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-106-5-00-300         COMM CORR: TRAINING,LODGING,FU              412.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-106-5-00-300         NCTI-COGNITIVE CERT TRAINING -            3,198.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-106-5-00-300         FIRSTNET - COMMUNITY CORRECTIO               76.73

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                  5,541.23

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 106                               5,541.23

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-108-5-00-202         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,PP,WIC,PHEP,TP              825.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-108-5-00-211         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,PP,WIC,PHEP,TP              575.08

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-108-5-00-213         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,PP,WIC,PHEP,TP               64.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-108-5-00-219         AT&T MOBILITY - HEALTH DEPT                 165.22

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-108-5-00-219         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,PP,WIC,PHEP,TP              470.73

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-108-5-00-280         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,PP,WIC,PHEP,TP            1,323.03

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-108-5-00-301         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,PP,WIC,PHEP,TP              503.58

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-108-5-00-380         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,PP,WIC,PHEP,TP              961.23

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-108-5-00-384         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,PP,WIC,PHEP,TP            6,434.26

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-108-5-00-601         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,PP,WIC,PHEP,TP              273.61

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338168         106031 AP   11/30/2023   3-108-5-00-601         MIDWEST MOBILE RADIO MAINT                   75.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-108-5-00-606         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,PP,WIC,PHEP,TP              896.49

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-108-5-00-606         HEALTH DEPT;WIC;JH                        1,567.66

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-108-5-00-610         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,PP,WIC,PHEP,TP            1,420.43

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                 15,555.32

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        338092         105977 AP   11/28/2023   3-108-5-00-219         ELEC SVC EMS ADMIN, HEALTH DEP              441.30

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        338092         105977 AP   11/28/2023   3-108-5-00-606         ELEC SVC EMS ADMIN, HEALTH DEP              147.09

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR         86 TOTAL                    588.39

      5316   E3 DIAGNOSTICS         E3 DAIGNOSTICS                   338125         105991 AP   11/30/2023   3-108-5-00-204         GS2331 AUDIOMETER CALIBRATION               147.00

      5316   E3 DIAGNOSTICS         E3 DAIGNOSTICS                   338125         105991 AP   11/30/2023   3-108-5-00-204         GS2331 AUDIOMETER CALIBRATION               105.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       5316 TOTAL                    252.00

     21600   HEALTH/WIC             

warrants by vendor
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     21600   HEALTH/WIC             

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR      21600 TOTAL                     70.00

     23163   HEMOCUE AMERICA        RADIOMETER AMERICA INC DIV:HEM   338135         106001 AP   11/30/2023   3-108-5-00-606         29235 CUVETTES                              252.00

     23163   HEMOCUE AMERICA        RADIOMETER AMERICA INC DIV:HEM   338135         106001 AP   11/30/2023   3-108-5-00-606         29235 CUVETTES                               30.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR      23163 TOTAL                    282.00

      2059   MIDWEST OFFICE TECH    MIDWEST OFFICE TECHNOLOGY INC    338148         106014 AP   11/30/2023   3-108-5-00-301         OPK598_K PRINTER METER                       47.58

      2666   MISC REIMBURSEMENTS    CHARITY MCDANIEL                 338150         106016 AP   11/30/2023   3-108-5-00-211         PER DIEM WICHITA MCH HOME VISI               41.00

     12204   PROPIO LANGUAGE        PROPIO LANGUAGE SERVICES LLC     338153         106019 AP   11/30/2023   3-108-5-00-606         TELEPHONE INTERPRETING SVC                   60.10

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 108                              16,896.39

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       485   MASTER'S TOUCH         THE MASTER'S TOUCH LLC           338145         106011 AP   11/30/2023   3-117-5-00-204         TREASURER ACCT:2024 TAX STATEM           19,867.64-

       485   MASTER'S TOUCH         THE MASTER'S TOUCH LLC           338145         106011 AP   11/30/2023   3-117-5-00-204         TREASURER ACCT:2024 TAX STATEM            6,883.00

       485   MASTER'S TOUCH         THE MASTER'S TOUCH LLC           338145         106011 AP   11/30/2023   3-117-5-00-204         TREASURER ACCT:2024 TAX STATEM            9,165.19

       485   MASTER'S TOUCH         THE MASTER'S TOUCH LLC           338145         106011 AP   11/30/2023   3-117-5-00-204         TREASURER ACCT:2024 TAX STATEM            4,951.71

       485   MASTER'S TOUCH         THE MASTER'S TOUCH LLC           338145         106011 AP   11/30/2023   3-117-5-00-204         TREASURER ACCT:2024 TAX STATEM            2,531.47

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        485 TOTAL                  3,663.73

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 117                               3,663.73

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-119-5-00-402         ROD:FIRE RATED SAFE                         999.99

      3998   DREXEL TEC             DREXEL TECHNOLOGIES INC          338123         105989 AP   11/30/2023   3-119-5-00-252         24896 DECEMBER SVC CONTRACT -               115.00

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 119                               1,114.99

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-123-5-00-301         COMM CORR KH:SUPPLIES                        94.27

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-123-5-00-301         COMM CORR: TRAINING,LODGING,FU            1,636.49

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-123-5-00-301         FIRSTNET - COMMUNITY CORRECTIO              101.53

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                  1,832.29

      7098   QUILL CORP             QUILL CORP                       338155         106021 AP   11/30/2023   3-123-5-00-301         5645204 OFFICE SUPPLIES (BALAN               44.09

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 123                               1,876.38

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-126-5-00-210         FIRSTNET - COMMUNITY CORRECTIO              256.30

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-126-5-00-222         COMM CORR: TRAINING,LODGING,FU              332.68

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-126-5-00-225         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING - HXWG               17.90

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-126-5-00-226         COMM CORR SH:ADDICTION TREATME               30.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-126-5-00-321         COMM CORR:RB:ADVISORY BOARD,SU              207.27

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                    844.15

       759   CONNECTING POINTE      FRONTIER INTEGRATED SERVICES I   338113         105979 AP   11/30/2023   3-126-5-00-705         SB123 TREATMENT                             496.00

      1220   CULLIGAN OF GREATER    CULLIGAN OF GREATER KANSAS CIT   338121         105987 AP   11/30/2023   3-126-5-00-225         1220762 WATER/COOLER RENTAL                  42.00

       207   SUNFLOWER HEALING      KATHRYN KAY LUNA                 338158         106024 AP   11/30/2023   3-126-5-00-705         DV ASSESSMENTS                              125.00

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 126                               1,507.15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-127-5-00-3           COMM CORR:RB:ADVISORY BOARD,SU              249.37

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 127                                 249.37

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      7158   A-1 RENTAL             A-1 RENTAL                       338114         105980 AP   11/30/2023   3-133-5-00-214         11-30 MONTHLY TOILET RENTALS                220.00

      7158   A-1 RENTAL             A-1 RENTAL                       338114         105980 AP   11/30/2023   3-133-5-00-214         11-30 MONTHLY TOILET RENTALS                110.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       7158 TOTAL                    330.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-201         11-41 TIRES,FLUIDS/LUBE,CONTR,               18.70

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338168         106031 AP   11/30/2023   3-133-5-00-207         MIDWEST MOBILE RADIO MAINT                  395.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-210         11-2 AT&T MOBILITY - PW                     466.40

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-214         11-41 TIRES,FLUIDS/LUBE,CONTR,              285.96

warrants by vendor
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       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-133-5-00-251         11-27 FREESTATE ELEC SVC TONG                69.64

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-301         11-40 VG,AA EQUP PARTS, SIGN M              143.27

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-301         11-41 TIRES,FLUIDS/LUBE,CONTR,               22.34

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-301         11-41 TIRES,FLUIDS/LUBE,CONTR,              148.13

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-309         11-40 VG,AA EQUP PARTS, SIGN M              791.36

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-309         11-41 TIRES,FLUIDS/LUBE,CONTR,              440.04

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-310         11-40 VG,AA EQUP PARTS, SIGN M              147.49

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-310         11-41 TIRES,FLUIDS/LUBE,CONTR,              335.98

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-311         11-40 VG,AA EQUP PARTS, SIGN M              312.99

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-311         11-41 TIRES,FLUIDS/LUBE,CONTR,               35.55

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-312         11-40 VG,AA EQUP PARTS, SIGN M               83.16

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-312         11-40 VG,AA EQUP PARTS, SIGN M              279.92

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-312         11-41 TIRES,FLUIDS/LUBE,CONTR,               59.80

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-360         11-40 VG,AA EQUP PARTS, SIGN M               58.75

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-360         11-40 VG,AA EQUP PARTS, SIGN M            7,893.27

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-360         11-41 TIRES,FLUIDS/LUBE,CONTR,              137.09

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-363         11-40 VG,AA EQUP PARTS, SIGN M              984.13

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-364         11-40 VG,AA EQUP PARTS, SIGN M              836.95

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-364         11-40 VG,AA EQUP PARTS, SIGN M               24.50

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-364         11-41 TIRES,FLUIDS/LUBE,CONTR,              134.91

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-365         11-40 VG,AA EQUP PARTS, SIGN M            2,485.97

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-365         11-40 VG,AA EQUP PARTS, SIGN M               75.97

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-133-5-00-365         11-41 TIRES,FLUIDS/LUBE,CONTR,               41.99

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                 16,709.26

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 133                              17,039.26

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-136-5-00-203         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING - HXWG                8.95

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-136-5-00-206         FIRSTNET - COMMUNITY CORRECTIO               51.26

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-136-5-00-207         COMM CORR SH:ADDICTION TREATME               25.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-136-5-00-221         COMM CORR: TRAINING,LODGING,FU               27.77

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-136-5-00-223         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING - HXWG                8.95

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-136-5-00-226         FIRSTNET - COMMUNITY CORRECTIO               51.26

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-136-5-00-246         FIRSTNET - COMMUNITY CORRECTIO              101.53

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-136-5-00-3           COMM CORR: TRAINING,LODGING,FU               35.98

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-136-5-00-301         COMM CORR: TRAINING,LODGING,FU               46.45

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-136-5-00-301         COMM CORR:RB:ADVISORY BOARD,SU               38.46

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-136-5-00-321         COMM CORR: TRAINING,LODGING,FU               46.45

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-136-5-00-321         COMM CORR:RB:ADVISORY BOARD,SU               38.45

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-136-5-00-341         COMM CORR:RB:ADVISORY BOARD,SU               38.45

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                    518.96

      1220   CULLIGAN OF GREATER    CULLIGAN OF GREATER KANSAS CIT   338121         105987 AP   11/30/2023   3-136-5-00-203         1274542 WATER/COOLER SERVICE                 21.00

      1220   CULLIGAN OF GREATER    CULLIGAN OF GREATER KANSAS CIT   338121         105987 AP   11/30/2023   3-136-5-00-223         1274542 WATER/COOLER SERVICE                 21.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       1220 TOTAL                     42.00

      2505   INTRINSIC INTERVENTI   INTRINSIC INTERVENTIONS          338138         106004 AP   11/30/2023   3-136-5-00-203         SMART SCREEN DRUG TESTING CUPS              636.50

      2505   INTRINSIC INTERVENTI   INTRINSIC INTERVENTIONS          338138         106004 AP   11/30/2023   3-136-5-00-223         SMART SCREEN DRUG TESTING CUPS              636.50

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       2505 TOTAL                  1,273.00

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 136                               1,833.96

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-137-5-00-320         11-17 AA:JW PARTS, ROAD ASPHAL              391.51

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-137-5-00-320         11-17 AA:JW PARTS, ROAD ASPHAL              423.32

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-137-5-00-325         11-17 AA:JW PARTS, ROAD ASPHAL              983.43

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                  1,798.26

warrants by vendor
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                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 137                               1,798.26

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-144-5-00-2           COA:MEMORIAL,VEH MAINT,L&L,MOW              678.67

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-144-5-00-2           COA:VR:MOW BENEFIT                          174.54

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-144-5-00-2           COA PALS:DD,PET FOOD, VET VISI              194.25

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-144-5-00-3           COA:MEMORIAL,VEH MAINT,L&L,MOW            2,449.52

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-144-5-00-3           COA:VR:MOW BENEFIT                          400.83

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-144-5-00-3           COA:RK:PALS,MOW BEN, MTG,PROG               114.20

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-144-5-00-3           COA:PALS:MS                                 927.34

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-144-5-00-3           COA PALS:DD,PET FOOD, VET VISI              267.38

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                  5,206.73

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 144                               5,206.73

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-208         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING - HXWG               66.75

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-210         COA:RS:BACKGROUND CHECKS                     40.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-213         COA:MEMORIAL,VEH MAINT,L&L,MOW            1,040.86

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-213         COA:DT;VEH MAINT                            159.35

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-246         COA:MEMORIAL,VEH MAINT,L&L,MOW               34.22

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-252         COA:RK:PALS,MOW BEN, MTG,PROG                17.90

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-252         COA:TH:MTG,LEISURE & LEARNING                21.98

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-254         COA:RK:PALS,MOW BEN, MTG,PROG                20.04

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-254         COA:CH:PROG CONT,OFC BOOK/EQUI              207.02

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-258         COA:MEMORIAL,VEH MAINT,L&L,MOW              400.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-302         COA:MEMORIAL,VEH MAINT,L&L,MOW               12.92

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-305         COA:CH:PROG CONT,OFC BOOK/EQUI               79.98

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-345         COA:MEMORIAL,VEH MAINT,L&L,MOW               68.49

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-746         COA:MEMORIAL,VEH MAINT,L&L,MOW               69.43

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-746         COA:VR:MOW BENEFIT                          169.75

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-746         COA:RK:PALS,MOW BEN, MTG,PROG                27.92

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-746         COA:CH:PROG CONT,OFC BOOK/EQUI               58.50

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-750         COA:MEMORIAL,VEH MAINT,L&L,MOW              984.66

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-750         COA:TP:LEISURE & LEARNING                   146.07

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-00-750         COA:TH:MTG,LEISURE & LEARNING                56.18

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-05-202         COA:MEMORIAL,VEH MAINT,L&L,MOW               12.71

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-05-301         COA:MEMORIAL,VEH MAINT,L&L,MOW               25.44

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-07-202         COA:MEMORIAL,VEH MAINT,L&L,MOW                1.96

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-145-5-07-302         COA:MEMORIAL,VEH MAINT,L&L,MOW                3.91

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                  3,726.04

      4755   LEAV PAPER             LEAVENWORTH PAPER AND OFFICE S   338143         106009 AP   11/30/2023   3-145-5-00-301         CO ON AGING - CABINET-CALENDAR               11.95

      4755   LEAV PAPER             LEAVENWORTH PAPER AND OFFICE S   338143         106009 AP   11/30/2023   3-145-5-00-303         CO ON AGING - CABINET-CALENDAR            1,250.82

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       4755 TOTAL                  1,262.77

      2059   MIDWEST OFFICE TECH    MIDWEST OFFICE TECHNOLOGY INC    338148         106014 AP   11/30/2023   3-145-5-00-208         OPK596_K COLOR COPIER CONTRACT               26.02

      2059   MIDWEST OFFICE TECH    MIDWEST OFFICE TECHNOLOGY INC    338148         106014 AP   11/30/2023   3-145-5-00-208         OPK596_K COLOR COPIER CONTRACT              503.53

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       2059 TOTAL                    529.55

      2666   MISC REIMBURSEMENTS    RANDY DAY                        338149         106015 AP   11/30/2023   3-145-5-00-205         REIM MILEAGE STAFF MEETING                   15.72

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 145                               5,534.08

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-146-5-00-218         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING - HXWG               64.62

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-146-5-00-301         TREASURERS OFFICE SUPPLY LINE             1,435.91

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-146-5-00-301         TREASURERS OFFICE SUPPLY LINE               506.59

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-146-5-00-301         TREASURERS OFFICE SUPPLY LINE               424.31

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-146-5-00-301         TREASURERS OFFICE SUPPLY LINE                97.98

warrants by vendor
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                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                  2,529.41

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 146                               2,529.41

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-147-5-00-3           COA:MEMORIAL,VEH MAINT,L&L,MOW              881.00

      4755   LEAV PAPER             LEAVENWORTH PAPER AND OFFICE S   338143         106009 AP   11/30/2023   3-147-5-00-3           CO ON AGING - CABINET-CALENDAR              658.00

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 147                               1,539.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-153-5-00-3           11-4 FLEETHOSTTER, DUAL DASH C              595.00

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 153                                 595.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      7158   A-1 RENTAL             A-1 RENTAL                       338114         105980 AP   11/30/2023   3-160-5-00-263         JOHNNY ON THE JOB                           110.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-160-5-00-202         SOLID WASTE:TS:PPE,TRAINING,DU               13.70

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-160-5-00-203         SOLID WASTE:TS:PPE,TRAINING,DU              125.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-160-5-00-204         OCTOBER LANDFILL CHARGES                 85,447.72

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-160-5-00-204         OCTOBER LANDFILL CHARGES                  7,811.21

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-160-5-00-213         SOLID WASTE:JA:MAINT, PPE, OFC              357.70

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-160-5-00-213         MIDWEST MOBILE RADIO REPAIR                 442.57

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-160-5-00-301         SOLID WASTE:JA:MAINT, PPE, OFC               41.94

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-160-5-00-305         SOLID WASTE:JA:MAINT, PPE, OFC              125.90

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-160-5-00-305         SOLID WASTE:TS:PPE,TRAINING,DU              611.19

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-160-5-00-305         SOLID WASTE:TS:PPE,TRAINING,DU                6.52-

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                 94,970.41

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        338092         105977 AP   11/28/2023   3-160-5-00-210         ELEC SVC SOLID WASTE                        363.60

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        338092         105977 AP   11/28/2023   3-160-5-00-210         ELEC SVC SOLID WASTE                         43.61

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        338092         105977 AP   11/28/2023   3-160-5-00-210         ELEC SVC SOLID WASTE                        303.47

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR         86 TOTAL                    710.68

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 160                              95,791.09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      2777   ALFRED BENESCH & CO    ALFRED BENESCH & CO              338083          10241 AP   11/27/2023   3-172-5-00-301         ARPA222 3.1 CULVERTS (FORMERLY           14,639.86

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 172                              14,639.86

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      2138   ABSOLUTE COMFORT TEC   ABSOLUTE COMFORT TECHNOLOGIES    338115         105981 AP   11/30/2023   3-174-5-00-210         TOWER SITE HVAC MAINT (TONG/EI              160.00

      2138   ABSOLUTE COMFORT TEC   ABSOLUTE COMFORT TECHNOLOGIES    338115         105981 AP   11/30/2023   3-174-5-00-210         TOWER SITE HVAC MAINT (TONG/EI              398.06

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       2138 TOTAL                    558.06

      1737   AT&T-CAROL STREAM IL   AT&T                             338090         105969 AP   11/28/2023   3-174-5-00-210         MONTHLY SVC 4 TOWERS  913 A38-              360.48

      1737   AT&T-CAROL STREAM IL   AT&T                             338090         105969 AP   11/28/2023   3-174-5-00-210         MONTHLY SVC 4 TOWERS  913 A38-              360.48

      1737   AT&T-CAROL STREAM IL   AT&T                             338090         105969 AP   11/28/2023   3-174-5-00-210         MONTHLY SVC 4 TOWERS  913 A38-              360.48

      1737   AT&T-CAROL STREAM IL   AT&T                             338090         105969 AP   11/28/2023   3-174-5-00-210         MONTHLY SVC 4 TOWERS  913 A38-              720.95

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       1737 TOTAL                  1,802.39

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338120         105986 AP   11/30/2023   3-174-5-00-210         FERESTATE ELEC SVC EISENHOWER             1,048.87

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        338124         105990 AP   11/30/2023   3-174-5-00-210         ELEC SVC 3 TOWERS                           426.91

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        338124         105990 AP   11/30/2023   3-174-5-00-210         ELEC SVC 3 TOWERS                           323.73

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        338124         105990 AP   11/30/2023   3-174-5-00-210         ELEC SVC 3 TOWERS                           201.60

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR         86 TOTAL                    952.24

      7655   J F DENNEY P           J F DENNEY PLUMBING & HEATING    338139         106005 AP   11/30/2023   3-174-5-00-210         LEAV03 JC 911 DISPATCH CTR HVA           10,709.24

      6636   KANSAS GAS             KANSAS GAS SERVICE               338140         106006 AP   11/30/2023   3-174-5-00-210         510614745 2007004 82 GAS SERVI               63.80

      1991   MARC                   MID-AMERICA REGIONAL COUNCIL     338093         105978 AP   11/28/2023   3-174-5-00-210         911 OCT EXP                              31,136.54

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 174                              46,271.14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     24947   ALCO PRO               ALCO PRO                         338116         105982 AP   11/30/2023   3-197-5-00-201         BREATHALYZER SENSOR, ACCESSORI            1,047.00

     24545   CDW GOVERN             CDW GOVERNMENT INC               338119         105985 AP   11/30/2023   3-197-5-00-201         3773122 HP LAPTOP, MS SOFTWARE              689.87

     24545   CDW GOVERN             CDW GOVERNMENT INC               338119         105985 AP   11/30/2023   3-197-5-00-201         3773122 HP LAPTOP, MS SOFTWARE              304.99

warrants by vendor
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                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR      24545 TOTAL                    994.86

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-197-5-00-201         DIST CT SC:OFC SUPPLY,MUHIMBI             1,210.99

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 197                               3,252.85

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-212-5-00-2           BG:SD2,SPEC BLDG:CTHSE,ANNEX,H            2,030.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-212-5-00-3           BG:ZF:CUSHING,SD2,SD5:TOOLS,BL               59.94

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                  2,089.94

     17551   DIGGER JIM             DIGGER JIM'S                     338122         105988 AP   11/30/2023   3-212-5-00-2           SEWER DIST 2 PUMP STATION CLEA              800.00

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 212                               2,889.94

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       534   SANDS CONSTRUCTION     SANDS CONSTRUCTION LLC           338156         106022 AP   11/30/2023   3-215-5-12-204         CUSHING PARKING LOT TO 10.31.2           58,361.96

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 215                              58,361.96

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   338091         105976 AP   11/28/2023   3-218-5-00-3           BG:ZF:CUSHING,SD2,SD5:TOOLS,BL               70.32

     17551   DIGGER JIM             DIGGER JIM'S                     338122         105988 AP   11/30/2023   3-218-5-00-2           CLEAN OUT - SD#5                            300.00

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 218                                 370.32

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       353   UNITED WAY             UNITED WAY OF LEAVENWORTH COUN   338162         106028 AP   11/30/2023   3-510-2-00-905         EMPLOYEE PAYCHECK CONTRIBUTION               29.00

       353   UNITED WAY             UNITED WAY OF LEAVENWORTH COUN   338162         106028 AP   11/30/2023   3-510-2-00-905         EMPLOYEE PAYCHECK CONTRIBUTION               29.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        353 TOTAL                     58.00
